### 900610101 04/16/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/06/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900607698

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hotpathz Inc.	FORMERLY Drive Fit, Inc.	04/02/2021	Corporation: VERMONT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Driver Rehabilitation Institute Inc.	
Street Address:	816 Olive Street	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94952	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4928623	DRIVE FOCUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3523734662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523750082

**Email:** swhanson@bellsouth.net

**Correspondent Name:** Sven Hanson Address Line 1: PO Box 357429

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1214.MON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sven W. Hanson
SIGNATURE:	/sven w hanson 36546/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TMAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0268

900610101

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, **HOTPATHZ**, **Inc.** a Vermont corporation, now dissolved, (HOTPATHZ) previously adopted and used in its business the DRIVE FOCUS trademark with associated federal trademark registration having registration number 4928623 (together, **Trademark**); and

Whereas, HOTPATHZ, in the course of dissolution effective Aug, 6, 2019 did transfer and intend to transfer all its business assets and goodwill, including rights to the Trademark, to **Driver Rehabilitation Institute Inc.**, a California nonprofit corporation, whose principal office is located at 816 Olive Street, Petaluma, California 94952 (**DRI**);

Now, for good and valuable consideration received, HOTPATHZ, through its principals and owners, assigns to DRI, Nunc Pro Tunc as of August 6, 2019, all existing right, title, and interest in and to Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

In witness whereof, HOTPATHZ's authorized representatives and as principals and owners of all assets of HOTPATHZ sign below as of this date

and owners of all assets of l	HOTPATH∠ sign below as of this date
April 2 2021:	
For HOTPATHZ:	Minan Manulan
	Miriam Monahan
	India
	Thomas Jay Monahan

RECORDED: 04/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007255 FRAME: 0269